
TRIP SUMMARY
By Trip Name

12/30/2022

01-GBE-AM

LOCATIONTIME #Stds

Burge, Dewey

MOBERLY MIDDLE SCHOOL7:35 am  0 1

FISK AVE & S 6TH ST7:44 am  2 2

FISK AVE & KIRBY ST7:46 am  5 3

FISK AVE & WINDSOR PL7:48 am  6 4

EPPERSON ST & W LOGAN ST7:50 am  7 5

EPPERSON ST & W CARPENTER ST7:52 am  3 6

EPPERSON ST & GILMAN ST7:54 am  6 7

S 5TH ST & W MCKINSEY ST7:56 am  1 8

EPPERSON ST & SHUMATE AVE7:58 am  5 9

GRATZ BROWN ELEMENTARY (MOEG)8:05 am -35 10

01-GBE-AM Monday

LOCATIONTIME #Stds

Burge, Dewey

MOBERLY MIDDLE SCHOOL8:35 am  0 1

FISK AVE & S 6TH ST8:44 am  0 2

FISK AVE & KIRBY ST8:46 am  0 3

FISK AVE & WINDSOR PL8:48 am  0 4

EPPERSON ST & W LOGAN ST8:50 am  0 5

EPPERSON ST & W CARPENTER ST8:52 am  0 6

EPPERSON ST & GILMAN ST8:54 am  0 7

S 5TH ST & W MCKINSEY ST8:56 am  0 8

EPPERSON ST & SHUMATE AVE8:58 am  0 9

GRATZ BROWN ELEMENTARY (MOEG)9:05 am  0 10

01-GBE-PM

LOCATIONTIME #Stds

Burge, Dewey

GRATZ BROWN ELEMENTARY (MOEG)3:40 pm  36 1

FISK AVE & S 6TH ST3:45 pm -2 2

FISK AVE & KIRBY ST3:47 pm -5 3

FISK AVE & WINDSOR PL3:49 pm -6 4

EPPERSON ST & W LOGAN ST3:51 pm -7 5

EPPERSON ST & W CARPENTER ST3:53 pm -4 6

EPPERSON ST & GILMAN ST3:55 pm -6 7

S 5TH ST & W MCKINSEY ST3:57 pm -1 8

EPPERSON ST & SHUMATE AVE3:59 pm -5 9

BUS BARN4:10 pm  0 10

02-GBE-AM

LOCATIONTIME #Stds

Clarke, George

MOBERLY MIDDLE SCHOOL7:30 am  0 1

SAINT CHARLES ST & UNION AVE7:40 am  2 2

BERTLEY ST & JACKSON ST7:42 am  0 3

BERTLEY ST & GRAND AVE7:43 am  1 4

BERTLEY ST & FULTON AVE7:44 am  2 5

BERTLEY ST & FRANKLIN AVE7:45 am  2 6

BERTLEY ST & MOREHEAD ST7:46 am  7 7

ALLEN ST & BERTLEY ST7:47 am  7 8

KENNEDY DR & PATTON ST7:49 am  12 9

KEHOE ST & MCCORMICK DR7:51 am  4 10

FRANKLIN AVE & SAINT CHARLES ST7:53 am  4 11

FULTON AVE & SAINT CHARLES ST7:55 am  1 12

GRATZ BROWN ELEMENTARY (MOEG)8:05 am -42 13

02-GBE-AM Monday

LOCATIONTIME #Stds

Clarke, George

MOBERLY MIDDLE SCHOOL8:30 am  0 1

SAINT CHARLES ST & UNION AVE8:40 am  0 2

BERTLEY ST & JACKSON ST8:42 am  0 3

BERTLEY ST & GRAND AVE8:43 am  0 4

BERTLEY ST & FULTON AVE8:44 am  0 5

BERTLEY ST & FRANKLIN AVE8:45 am  0 6

BERTLEY ST & MOREHEAD ST8:46 am  0 7

ALLEN ST & BERTLEY ST8:47 am  0 8

KENNEDY DR & PATTON ST8:49 am  0 9

KEHOE ST & MCCORMICK DR8:51 am  0 10

FRANKLIN AVE & SAINT CHARLES ST8:53 am  0 11

FULTON AVE & SAINT CHARLES ST8:55 am  0 12

GRATZ BROWN ELEMENTARY (MOEG)9:05 am  0 13

02-GBE-PM

LOCATIONTIME #Stds

2 Clarke, George

GRATZ BROWN ELEMENTARY (MOEG)3:35 pm  41 1

BERTLEY ST & JACKSON ST3:40 pm  0 2

BERTLEY ST & GRAND AVE3:42 pm -1 3

BERTLEY ST & FULTON AVE3:44 pm  0 4

BERTLEY ST & FRANKLIN AVE3:46 pm -2 5

BERTLEY ST & MOREHEAD ST3:48 pm -7 6

ALLEN ST & BERTLEY ST3:50 pm -8 7

KENNEDY DR & PATTON ST3:52 pm -11 8

KEHOE ST & MCCORMICK DR3:54 pm -5 9

FRANKLIN AVE & SAINT CHARLES ST3:56 pm -4 10

FULTON AVE & SAINT CHARLES ST3:58 pm -3 11

BUS BARN4:15 pm  0 12
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03-GBE/SP-AM

LOCATIONTIME #Stds

2

MOBERLY MIDDLE SCHOOL7:15 am  0 1

1064 COUNTY RD 22407:28 am  1 2

1335 COUNTY RD 22687:35 am  1 3

1384 COUNTY RD 22657:38 am  1 4

727 GREENBRIER RD7:41 am  5 5

BRIERWOOD DR & PARKWOOD DR7:43 am  2 6

CORINTH DR & GREENBRIER RD7:45 am  1 7

HOLMAN RD & WOODY AVE7:47 am  10 8

PARK AVE & WOODY AVE7:48 am  3 9

FISK AVE & LOCUST ST7:49 am  4 10

FISK AVE & HEDGES AVE7:49 am  1 11

COLLEGE AVE & FISK AVE7:52 am  2 12

7 BRIDGES RD & PARK AVE7:54 am  1 13

BEUTH PL & PARK AVE7:55 am  1 14

HOMESTEAD DR & TIMBERLINE RD7:56 am  2 15

CONESTOGA TRCE & TRAILS END7:58 am  4 16

HOMESTEAD DR & OVERLAND LN8:00 am  1 17

GRATZ BROWN ELEMENTARY (MOEG)8:05 am -25 18

SOUTH PARK ELEMENTARY (MOES)8:11 am -15 19

03-GBE/SP-AM Monday

LOCATIONTIME #Stds

MOBERLY MIDDLE SCHOOL8:15 am  0 1

1064 COUNTY RD 22408:28 am  0 2

1335 COUNTY RD 22688:35 am  0 3

1384 COUNTY RD 22658:38 am  0 4

727 GREENBRIER RD8:41 am  0 5

BRIERWOOD DR & PARKWOOD DR8:43 am  0 6

CORINTH DR & GREENBRIER RD8:45 am  0 7

HOLMAN RD & WOODY AVE8:47 am  0 8

PARK AVE & WOODY AVE8:48 am  0 9

FISK AVE & LOCUST ST8:49 am  0 10

FISK AVE & HEDGES AVE8:49 am  0 11

COLLEGE AVE & FISK AVE8:52 am  0 12

7 BRIDGES RD & PARK AVE8:54 am  0 13

BEUTH PL & PARK AVE8:55 am  0 14

HOMESTEAD DR & TIMBERLINE RD8:56 am  0 15

CONESTOGA TRCE & TRAILS END8:58 am  0 16

HOMESTEAD DR & OVERLAND LN9:00 am  0 17

GRATZ BROWN ELEMENTARY (MOEG)9:05 am  0 18

SOUTH PARK ELEMENTARY (MOES)9:11 am  0 19

03-GBE/SP-PM

LOCATIONTIME #Stds

2

GRATZ BROWN ELEMENTARY (MOEG)3:35 pm  28 1

SOUTH PARK ELEMENTARY (MOES)3:45 pm  13 2

FISK AVE & HEDGES AVE3:50 pm -1 3

FISK AVE & LOCUST ST3:51 pm -4 4

COLLEGE AVE & FISK AVE3:52 pm -2 5

HOLMAN RD & WOODY AVE3:53 pm -11 6

PARK AVE & WOODY AVE3:54 pm -3 7

7 BRIDGES RD & PARK AVE3:55 pm -1 8

BEUTH PL & PARK AVE3:56 pm -1 9

HOMESTEAD DR & TIMBERLINE RD3:57 pm -2 10

CONESTOGA TRCE & TRAILS END3:59 pm -4 11

HOMESTEAD DR & OVERLAND LN4:00 pm -1 12

CORINTH DR & GREENBRIER RD4:08 pm -1 13

610 GREENBRIER RD4:09 pm -1 14

727 GREENBRIER RD4:10 pm -4 15

1384 COUNTY RD 22654:13 pm -1 16

1335 COUNTY RD 22684:15 pm -1 17

1773 COUNTY RD 22654:17 pm -2 18

1064 COUNTY RD 22404:20 pm -1 19

BUS BARN4:30 pm  0 20

04-GBE/SP-AM

LOCATIONTIME #Stds

4 Brockman, Amber

MOBERLY MIDDLE SCHOOL7:15 am  0 1

BOND ST & BURKHOLDER ST7:40 am  4 2

BOND ST & ROTHWELL ST7:42 am  3 3

BOND ST & HINKLEY ST7:43 am  6 4

DORSER ST & FRANKLIN ST7:46 am  2 5

FRANKLIN ST & GREELEY ST7:48 am  8 6

FRANKLIN ST & HAGOOD ST7:50 am  2 7

209 N WILLIAMS ST7:52 am  0 8

E BURKHART ST & S AULT ST7:55 am  3 9

E LEE ST & S AULT ST7:57 am  6 10

HALLECK ST & S AULT ST7:58 am  1 11

GBE8:05 am  0 12

GBE SHUTTLE8:05 am  2 13

YMCA8:08 am  9 14

SOUTH PARK ELEMENTARY (MOES)8:15 am -27 15

SPE SHUTTLE TO GBE8:15 am  1 16

GRATZ BROWN ELEMENTARY (MOEG)8:20 am -20 17
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04-GBE/SP-AM Monday

LOCATIONTIME #Stds

Brockman, Amber

MOBERLY MIDDLE SCHOOL8:15 am  0 1

BOND ST & BURKHOLDER ST8:40 am  0 2

BOND ST & ROTHWELL ST8:42 am  0 3

BOND ST & HINKLEY ST8:43 am  0 4

DORSER ST & FRANKLIN ST8:46 am  0 5

FRANKLIN ST & GREELEY ST8:48 am  0 6

FRANKLIN ST & HAGOOD ST8:50 am  0 7

209 N WILLIAMS ST8:52 am  0 8

E BURKHART ST & S AULT ST8:55 am  0 9

E LEE ST & S AULT ST8:57 am  0 10

HALLECK ST & S AULT ST8:58 am  0 11

GBE9:05 am  0 12

GBE SHUTTLE9:05 am  0 13

YMCA9:08 am  0 14

SOUTH PARK ELEMENTARY (MOES)9:15 am  0 15

SPE SHUTTLE TO GBE9:15 am  0 16

GRATZ BROWN ELEMENTARY (MOEG)9:20 am  0 17

04-GBE/SP-PM

LOCATIONTIME #Stds

Brockman, Amber

GRATZ BROWN ELEMENTARY (MOEG)3:45 pm  24 1

SOUTH PARK ELEMENTARY3:55 pm -1 2

SOUTH PARK ELEMENTARY (MOES)3:55 pm  31 3

BOND ST & BURKHOLDER ST4:08 pm -4 4

BOND ST & ROTHWELL ST4:09 pm -3 5

BOND ST & HINKLEY ST4:10 pm -8 6

DORSER ST & FRANKLIN ST4:12 pm -2 7

FRANKLIN ST & GREELEY ST4:13 pm -9 8

FRANKLIN ST & HAGOOD ST4:14 pm -3 9

209 N WILLIAMS ST4:17 pm  0 10

E BURKHART ST & S AULT ST4:20 pm -3 11

E LEE ST & S AULT ST4:21 pm -6 12

HALLECK ST & S AULT ST4:22 pm -1 13

GBE SHUTTLE4:25 pm -2 14

YMCA4:27 pm -13 15

BUS BARN4:33 pm  0 16

05-GBE/SP-AM

LOCATIONTIME #Stds

5 Chew, Kendra

MMS7:10 am  0 1

2473 COUNTY RD 13107:39 am  1 2

1338 CR 12237:46 am  1 3

1535 HUNTSVILLE RD7:50 am  1 4

1057 COUNTY RD 12157:54 am  1 5

2172 HIGHWAY JJ TINY TREASURES7:56 am  9 6

1510 HWY JJ7:58 am  1 7

HOLMAN RD & ELLIS PLACE7:59 am  1 8

LOST HILLS DR & MYRA ST8:00 am  1 9

1740 LAKEWOOD DR8:01 am  1 10

BOND ST & OAK TER8:05 am  3 11

EMERSON ST & FRANKLIN ST8:07 am  7 12

COLLEGE AVE & W REED ST8:09 am  5 13

BRINKERHOFF ST & W REED ST8:10 am  8 14

HAGOOD ST & W REED ST8:11 am  7 15

JOHNSON ST & W REED ST8:12 am  0 16

SOUTH PARK ELEMENTARY (MOES)8:17 am -22 17

GRATZ BROWN ELEMENTARY (MOEG)8:25 am -25 18

05-GBE/SP-AM Monday

LOCATIONTIME #Stds

Chew, Kendra

MMS8:10 am  0 1

2473 COUNTY RD 13108:39 am  0 2

1338 CR 12238:46 am  0 3

1535 HUNTSVILLE RD8:50 am  0 4

1057 COUNTY RD 12158:54 am  0 5

2172 HIGHWAY JJ TINY TREASURES8:56 am  0 6

1510 HWY JJ8:58 am  0 7

HOLMAN RD & ELLIS PLACE8:59 am  0 8

LOST HILLS DR & MYRA ST9:00 am  0 9

1740 LAKEWOOD DR9:01 am  0 10

BOND ST & OAK TER9:05 am  0 11

EMERSON ST & FRANKLIN ST9:07 am  0 12

COLLEGE AVE & W REED ST9:09 am  0 13

BRINKERHOFF ST & W REED ST9:10 am  0 14

HAGOOD ST & W REED ST9:11 am  0 15

JOHNSON ST & W REED ST9:12 am  0 16

SOUTH PARK ELEMENTARY (MOES)9:17 am  0 17

GRATZ BROWN ELEMENTARY (MOEG)9:25 am  0 18
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05-GBE/SP-PM

LOCATIONTIME #Stds

Chew, Kendra

GRATZ BROWN ELEMENTARY (MOEG)3:35 pm  26 1

SOUTH PARK ELEMENTARY (MOES)3:45 pm  22 2

JOHNSON ST & W REED ST3:55 pm  0 3

HAGOOD ST & W REED ST3:56 pm -7 4

BRINKERHOFF ST & W REED ST3:57 pm -7 5

COLLEGE AVE & W REED ST3:58 pm -6 6

EMERSON ST & FRANKLIN ST4:00 pm -7 7

BOND ST & OAK TER4:01 pm -3 8

LOST HILLS DR & MYRA ST4:03 pm -1 9

1740 LAKEWOOD DR4:05 pm -1 10

HOLMAN RD & ELLIS PLACE4:07 pm -1 11

1057 COUNTY RD 12154:12 pm -1 12

COUNTY ROAD 1215 & HIGHWAY JJ4:13 pm  0 13

2172 HIGHWAY JJ TINY TREASURES4:16 pm -10 14

1510 HWY JJ4:18 pm  0 15

1602 HUNTSVILLE RD4:20 pm -1 16

1535 HUNTSVILLE RD4:25 pm -1 17

1338 CR 12234:28 pm -1 18

2473 COUNTY RD 13104:38 pm -1 19

BUS BARN4:55 pm  0 20

06-GBE-AM

LOCATIONTIME #Stds

6

MOBERLY MIDDLE SCHOOL7:33 am  0 1

MULLEN LN & TAYLOR ST7:41 am  3 2

TAYLOR ST & WALNUT ST7:42 am  7 3

BERTLEY ST & TAYLOR ST7:43 am  4 4

BARROW ST & BERTLEY ST7:45 am  1 5

S 4TH ST & W BURKHART ST7:49 am  0 6

S WILLIAMS ST & W LOGAN ST7:51 am  7 7

S WILLIAMS ST & W CARPENTER ST7:52 am  5 8

S WILLIAMS ST & WICKER ST7:53 am  3 9

GRANT ST & S WILLIAMS ST7:57 am  3 10

GRATZ BROWN ELEMENTARY (MOEG)8:03 am -33 11

06-GBE-AM Monday

LOCATIONTIME #Stds

MOBERLY MIDDLE SCHOOL8:33 am  0 1

MULLEN LN & TAYLOR ST8:41 am  0 2

TAYLOR ST & WALNUT ST8:42 am  0 3

BERTLEY ST & TAYLOR ST8:43 am  0 4

BARROW ST & BERTLEY ST8:45 am  0 5

S 4TH ST & W BURKHART ST8:49 am  0 6

S WILLIAMS ST & W LOGAN ST8:51 am  0 7

S WILLIAMS ST & W CARPENTER ST8:52 am  0 8

S WILLIAMS ST & WICKER ST8:53 am  0 9

GRANT ST & S WILLIAMS ST8:57 am  0 10

GRATZ BROWN ELEMENTARY (MOEG)9:03 am  0 11

06-GBE-PM

LOCATIONTIME #Stds

GRATZ BROWN ELEMENTARY (MOEG)3:35 pm  32 1

GRANT ST & S WILLIAMS ST3:45 pm -3 2

S WILLIAMS ST & WICKER ST3:47 pm -3 3

S WILLIAMS ST & W CARPENTER ST3:49 pm -5 4

S WILLIAMS ST & W LOGAN ST3:51 pm -7 5

S 4TH ST & W BURKHART ST3:55 pm  0 6

BARROW ST & BERTLEY ST3:59 pm -1 7

BERTLEY ST & TAYLOR ST4:01 pm -4 8

TAYLOR ST & WALNUT ST4:03 pm -7 9

MULLEN LN & TAYLOR ST4:05 pm -2 10

BUS BARN4:15 pm  0 11

09-GBE/NP-AM

LOCATIONTIME #Stds

9 Spieckerman, Tammy

MOBERLY MIDDLE SCHOOL7:18 am  0 1

3148 HIGHWAY M7:22 am  1 2

1206 COUNTY RD 27307:24 am  0 3

1971 COUNTY RD 27257:27 am  1 4

2439 COUNTY ROAD 27357:35 am  0 5

1312 COUNTY ROAD 27527:37 am  1 6

1618 COUNTY ROAD 27557:39 am  2 7

4125 HIGHWAY M7:42 am  1 8

1741 COUNTY ROAD 23607:45 am  1 9

2583 CR 23557:47 am  3 10

2527 COUNTY RD 23557:48 am  1 11

1422 E MCKINSEY7:50 am  1 12

1821 S MORLEY ST7:56 am  1 13

KRONER DR & TERRILL RD7:59 am  1 14

VINNY & TERRILL RD8:00 am  2 15

1810 S MORLEY ST8:02 am  1 16

MERRILL LN & TULEY RD8:03 am  1 17

1929 CEDAR SLOPE LOOP8:06 am  1 18

GRATZ BROWN ELEMENTARY (MOEG)8:10 am -12 19

GBE SHUTTLE8:10 am  3 20

YMCA8:13 am  7 21

NORTH PARK ELEMENTARY (MOEN)8:20 am -17 22
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09-GBE/NP-AM Monday

LOCATIONTIME #Stds

Spieckerman, Tammy

MOBERLY MIDDLE SCHOOL8:18 am  0 1

3148 HIGHWAY M8:22 am  0 2

1206 COUNTY RD 27308:24 am  0 3

1971 COUNTY RD 27258:27 am  0 4

2439 COUNTY ROAD 27358:35 am  0 5

1312 COUNTY ROAD 27528:37 am  0 6

1618 COUNTY ROAD 27558:39 am  0 7

4125 HIGHWAY M8:42 am  0 8

1741 COUNTY ROAD 23608:45 am  0 9

2583 CR 23558:47 am  0 10

2527 COUNTY RD 23558:48 am  0 11

1422 E MCKINSEY8:50 am  0 12

1821 S MORLEY ST8:56 am  0 13

KRONER DR & TERRILL RD8:59 am  0 14

VINNY & TERRILL RD9:00 am  0 15

1810 S MORLEY ST9:02 am  0 16

MERRILL LN & TULEY RD9:03 am  0 17

1929 CEDAR SLOPE LOOP9:06 am  0 18

GRATZ BROWN ELEMENTARY (MOEG)9:10 am  0 19

GBE SHUTTLE9:10 am  0 20

YMCA9:13 am  0 21

NORTH PARK ELEMENTARY (MOEN)9:20 am  0 22

09-GBE/NP-PM

LOCATIONTIME #Stds

Spieckerman, Tammy

GRATZ BROWN ELEMENTARY (MOEG)3:35 pm  14 1

NORTH PARK ELEMENTARY (MOEN)3:45 pm  24 2

YMCA3:55 pm -14 3

GBE SHUTTLE4:00 pm -2 4

1821 S MORLEY ST4:05 pm -3 5

KRONER DR & TERRILL RD4:07 pm -1 6

VINNY & TERRILL RD4:09 pm -2 7

1830 S MORLEY4:10 pm  0 8

1810 S MORLEY ST4:11 pm -1 9

1929 CEDAR SLOPE LOOP4:15 pm -1 10

1422 E MCKINSEY4:20 pm  0 11

2527 COUNTY RD 23554:22 pm -1 12

2583 CR 23554:23 pm -3 13

1350 COUNTY RD 23624:25 pm -1 14

1026 COUNTY RD 23604:27 pm -1 15

1741 COUNTY ROAD 23604:29 pm -1 16

3148 HIGHWAY M4:31 pm -1 17

1206 COUNTY RD 27304:33 pm  0 18

1971 CR 27254:35 pm -1 19

2439 COUNTY ROAD 27354:38 pm -1 20

1312 COUNTY ROAD 27524:42 pm -1 21

1618 COUNTY ROAD 27554:44 pm -2 22

4125 HIGHWAY M4:49 pm -1 23

BUS BARN5:05 pm  0 24

12-GBE/NP- AM

LOCATIONTIME #Stds

12 Dean, Rick

MOBERLY MIDDLE SCHOOL7:20 am  0 1

COUNTY ROAD 2365  & STATE HIGHWAY EE7:34 am  2 2

3230 HWY EE7:36 am  2 3

E ROLLINS ST & PRIVATE ROAD 23767:39 am  0 4

COUNTY ROAD 2375 & E ROLLINS ST7:43 am  2 5

COUNTY ROAD 2345 & COUNTY ROAD 23477:47 am  1 6

1191 COUNTY ROAD 23477:48 am  1 7

1361 CR 23477:49 am  1 8

E ROLLINS ST & WENDELL LN7:53 am  1 9

E BURKHART ST & LOTTER ST7:58 am  3 10

BEL ROSE ST & WOODLAND AVE7:59 am  1 11

307 WOODLAND AVE8:00 am  5 12

BEL ROSE ST & E ROLLINS ST8:01 am  1 13

GRATZ BROWN ELEMENTARY (MOEG)8:05 am -11 14

200 PORTER ST- NCRS8:10 am  3 15

NORTH PARK ELEMENTARY (MOEN)8:15 am -12 16

NPE SHUTTLE TO GBE8:20 am  0 17

12-GBE/NP- AM Monday

LOCATIONTIME #Stds

Dean, Rick

MOBERLY MIDDLE SCHOOL8:20 am  0 1

COUNTY ROAD 2365  & STATE HIGHWAY EE8:34 am  0 2

3230 HWY EE8:36 am  0 3

E ROLLINS ST & PRIVATE ROAD 23768:39 am  0 4

COUNTY ROAD 2375 & E ROLLINS ST8:43 am  0 5

COUNTY ROAD 2345 & COUNTY ROAD 23478:47 am  0 6

1191 COUNTY ROAD 23478:48 am  0 7

1361 CR 23478:49 am  0 8

E ROLLINS ST & WENDELL LN8:53 am  0 9

E BURKHART ST & LOTTER ST8:58 am  0 10

BEL ROSE ST & WOODLAND AVE8:59 am  0 11

307 WOODLAND AVE9:00 am  0 12

BEL ROSE ST & E ROLLINS ST9:01 am  0 13

GRATZ BROWN ELEMENTARY (MOEG)9:05 am  0 14

200 PORTER ST- NCRS9:10 am  0 15

NORTH PARK ELEMENTARY (MOEN)9:15 am  0 16

NPE SHUTTLE TO GBE9:20 am  0 17

12-GBE/NP-PM

LOCATIONTIME #Stds

Dean, Rick

GRATZ BROWN ELEMENTARY (MOEG)3:35 pm  12 1

NORTH PARK ELEMENTARY (MOEN)3:45 pm  8 2

338 E ROLLINS ST3:52 pm -1 3

BEL ROSE ST & E ROLLINS ST3:53 pm -1 4

E ROLLINS ST & WENDELL LN3:55 pm -1 5

E BURKHART ST & LOTTER ST3:58 pm -3 6

BEL ROSE ST & WOODLAND AVE3:59 pm -1 7

307 WOODLAND AVE4:01 pm -5 8

HWY EE & COUNTY RD 23404:04 pm -1 9

COUNTY ROAD 2345 & COUNTY ROAD 23474:05 pm -1 10

1191 COUNTY ROAD 23474:06 pm -1 11

1361 CR 23474:07 pm -1 12

COUNTY ROAD 2365  & STATE HIGHWAY EE4:11 pm -2 13

COUNTY ROAD 2375 & E ROLLINS ST4:14 pm -2 14

E ROLLINS ST & PRIVATE ROAD 23764:21 pm  0 15

BUS BARN4:35 pm  0 16
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14-GBE/NP- AM

LOCATIONTIME #Stds

1 Tompkins, John

MOBERLY MIDDLE SCHOOL7:20 am  0 1

2105 SILVA LN- MOBERLY APTS7:35 am  2 2

E LOGAN ST & VIRGINIA ST7:42 am  8 3

E LOGAN ST & MCKINLEY AVE7:43 am  4 4

E LOGAN ST & HARRISON AVE7:44 am  1 5

BETTY AVE & E LOGAN ST7:45 am  3 6

LOGAN STREET CHURCH OF CHRIST7:46 am  1 7

EASTBROOK CIR & EASTBROOK DR & 

MEADOWBROOK CIR

7:48 am  4 8

EASTBROOK CIR & MEADOWBROOK CIR7:49 am  0 9

HULEN DR & MEADOWBROOK DR7:50 am  2 10

HULEN DR & WEINTZ ST7:51 am  2 11

GRATZ BROWN ST & HULEN DR7:52 am  2 12

E CARPENTER ST & GARFIELD AVE7:54 am  3 13

CLEVELAND AVE & E CARPENTER ST7:55 am  10 14

E CARPENTER ST & OLIVE ST7:56 am  2 15

HALLECK ST & PROMENADE ST7:58 am  2 16

HALLECK ST & MONROE AVE7:59 am  6 17

HALLECK ST & HARRISON AVE8:00 am  3 18

GRATZ BROWN ELEMENTARY (MOEG)8:07 am -26 19

NORTH PARK ELEMENTARY (MOEN)8:17 am -29 20

14-GBE/NP- AM Monday

LOCATIONTIME #Stds

Tompkins, John

MOBERLY MIDDLE SCHOOL8:20 am  0 1

2105 SILVA LN- MOBERLY APTS8:35 am  0 2

E LOGAN ST & VIRGINIA ST8:42 am  0 3

E LOGAN ST & MCKINLEY AVE8:43 am  0 4

E LOGAN ST & HARRISON AVE8:44 am  0 5

BETTY AVE & E LOGAN ST8:45 am  0 6

LOGAN STREET CHURCH OF CHRIST8:46 am  0 7

EASTBROOK CIR & EASTBROOK DR & 

MEADOWBROOK CIR

8:48 am  0 8

EASTBROOK CIR & MEADOWBROOK CIR8:49 am  0 9

HULEN DR & MEADOWBROOK DR8:50 am  0 10

HULEN DR & WEINTZ ST8:51 am  0 11

GRATZ BROWN ST & HULEN DR8:52 am  0 12

E CARPENTER ST & GARFIELD AVE8:54 am  0 13

CLEVELAND AVE & E CARPENTER ST8:55 am  0 14

E CARPENTER ST & OLIVE ST8:56 am  0 15

HALLECK ST & PROMENADE ST8:58 am  0 16

HALLECK ST & MONROE AVE8:59 am  0 17

HALLECK ST & HARRISON AVE9:00 am  0 18

GRATZ BROWN ELEMENTARY (MOEG)9:07 am  0 19

NORTH PARK ELEMENTARY (MOEN)9:17 am  0 20

14-GBE/NP-PM

LOCATIONTIME #Stds

Tompkins, John

GRATZ BROWN ELEMENTARY (MOEG)3:40 pm  28 1

NORTH PARK ELEMENTARY (MOEN)3:50 pm  30 2

2100 SILVA LANE3:59 pm -2 3

2105 SILVA LN- MOBERLY APTS4:00 pm -2 4

E LOGAN ST & VIRGINIA ST4:06 pm -9 5

E LOGAN ST & MCKINLEY AVE4:07 pm -4 6

E LOGAN ST & HARRISON AVE4:08 pm -1 7

BETTY AVE & E LOGAN ST4:09 pm -3 8

LOGAN STREET CHURCH OF CHRIST4:10 pm -1 9

EASTBROOK CIR & EASTBROOK DR & 

MEADOWBROOK CIR

4:12 pm -3 10

EASTBROOK CIR & MEADOWBROOK CIR4:13 pm  0 11

HULEN DR & MEADOWBROOK DR4:14 pm -2 12

HULEN DR & WEINTZ ST4:15 pm -2 13

GRATZ BROWN ST & HULEN DR4:16 pm -2 14

E CARPENTER ST & GARFIELD AVE4:18 pm -3 15

CLEVELAND AVE & E CARPENTER ST4:19 pm -10 16

E CARPENTER ST & OLIVE ST4:20 pm -2 17

HALLECK ST & PROMENADE ST4:22 pm -2 18

HALLECK ST & MONROE AVE4:23 pm -7 19

HALLECK ST & HARRISON AVE4:24 pm -3 20

BUS BARN4:30 pm  0 21

15-GBE/SP- AM

LOCATIONTIME #Stds

15 Lawrence, Scott

MOBERLY MIDDLE SCHOOL7:15 am  0 1

MOBERLY MIDDLE SCHOOL- SPE SHUTTLE7:15 am  1 2

6 MILE LN & KENTUCKY ST7:22 am  1 3

6 MILE LN & MISSOURI ST7:23 am  2 4

917 HWY A7:25 am  0 5

2376 HWY A7:27 am  1 6

HIGHWAY A & LAKESIDE CT7:29 am  2 7

1394 HIGHWAY A7:30 am  0 8

9331 HWY BB7:34 am  3 9

3018 COUNTY ROAD 22707:38 am  2 10

2738 COUNTY RD 22707:39 am  2 11

COUNTY ROAD 2275 & COUNTY ROAD 22807:42 am  1 12

COUNTY ROAD 2275 & COUNTY ROAD 22907:43 am  1 13

824 COUNTY RD 22757:44 am  1 14

WILLIAMS & URBANDALE RD7:45 am  2 15

E URBANDALE DR & RONDA CT & W URBANDALE 

DR

7:48 am  0 16

1506 S MORLEY- SAERBAUMS TRAILER CT7:49 am  1 17

1204 S MORLEY ST STONE COURT7:50 am  0 18

1150 S MORLEY ST7:51 am  1 19

FARROR ST & N AULT ST7:54 am  2 20

N AULT ST & UNION AVE7:55 am  14 21

FULTON AVE & N AULT ST7:57 am  3 22

FRANKLIN AVE & N AULT ST7:58 am  3 23

1301 N MORLEY ST8:00 am  0 24

200 PORTER ST- NCRS SHUTTLE TO SPE8:01 am  3 25

GRATZ BROWN ELEMENTARY (MOEG)8:08 pm -27 26

SOUTH PARK ELEMENTARY (MOES)8:18 pm -19 27
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15-GBE/SP- AM Monday

LOCATIONTIME #Stds

Lawrence, Scott

MOBERLY MIDDLE SCHOOL8:15 am  0 1

MOBERLY MIDDLE SCHOOL- SPE SHUTTLE8:15 am  0 2

6 MILE LN & KENTUCKY ST8:22 am  0 3

6 MILE LN & MISSOURI ST8:23 am  0 4

917 HWY A8:25 am  0 5

2376 HWY A8:27 am  0 6

HIGHWAY A & LAKESIDE CT8:29 am  0 7

1394 HIGHWAY A8:30 am  0 8

9331 HWY BB8:34 am  0 9

3018 COUNTY ROAD 22708:38 am  0 10

2738 COUNTY RD 22708:39 am  0 11

COUNTY ROAD 2275 & COUNTY ROAD 22808:42 am  0 12

COUNTY ROAD 2275 & COUNTY ROAD 22908:43 am  0 13

824 COUNTY RD 22758:44 am  0 14

WILLIAMS & URBANDALE RD8:45 am  0 15

E URBANDALE DR & RONDA CT & W URBANDALE 

DR

8:48 am  0 16

1506 S MORLEY- SAERBAUMS TRAILER CT8:49 am  0 17

1204 S MORLEY ST STONE COURT8:50 am  0 18

1150 S MORLEY ST8:51 am  0 19

FARROR ST & N AULT ST8:54 am  0 20

N AULT ST & UNION AVE8:55 am  0 21

FULTON AVE & N AULT ST8:57 am  0 22

FRANKLIN AVE & N AULT ST8:58 am  0 23

1301 N MORLEY ST9:00 am  0 24

200 PORTER ST- NCRS SHUTTLE TO SPE9:01 am  0 25

GRATZ BROWN ELEMENTARY (MOEG)9:08 pm  0 26

SOUTH PARK ELEMENTARY (MOES)9:18 pm  0 27

15-GBE/SP-PM

LOCATIONTIME #Stds

Lawrence, Scott

GRATZ BROWN ELEMENTARY (MOEG)3:35 pm  21 1

SOUTH PARK ELEMENTARY (MOES)3:45 pm  16 2

FARROR ST & N AULT ST3:55 pm -2 3

N AULT ST & UNION AVE3:56 pm -14 4

FULTON AVE & N AULT ST3:58 pm -2 5

FRANKLIN AVE & N AULT ST3:59 pm -3 6

E URBANDALE DR & RONDA CT & W URBANDALE 

DR

4:05 pm  0 7

WILLIAMS & URBANDALE RD4:07 pm -2 8

6 MILE LN & KENTUCKY ST4:09 pm -1 9

6 MILE LN & MISSOURI ST4:10 pm -2 10

917 HWY A4:13 pm  0 11

2376 HWY A4:15 pm -1 12

HIGHWAY A & LAKESIDE CT4:18 pm -2 13

1394 HIGHWAY A4:20 pm  0 14

3018 COUNTY ROAD 22704:24 pm -2 15

2738 COUNTY RD 22704:26 pm -2 16

COUNTY ROAD 2275 & COUNTY ROAD 22804:29 pm -1 17

824 COUNTY RD 22754:30 pm -1 18

1506 S MORLEY- SAERBAUMS TRAILER CT4:33 pm -1 19

1204 S MORLEY ST STONE COURT4:35 pm  0 20

1150  S MORLEY ST4:37 pm -1 21

BUS BARN4:42 pm  0 22

16-GBE/NP-AM

LOCATIONTIME #Stds

16

MMS7:10 am  0 1

1412 COUNTY RD 14707:28 am  0 2

1615 COUNTY ROAD 14707:29 am  1 3

1426 COUNTY RD 15007:35 am  1 4

1145 COUNTY ROAD 15007:36 am  3 5

4872 E HIGHWAY 247:38 am  1 6

1022 HWY YY7:41 am  1 7

3300 HIGHWAY YY7:44 am  2 8

3454 HWY YY7:45 am  1 9

3482 HWY YY7:46 am  1 10

5169 E HIGHWAY 247:52 am  1 11

1544 COUNTY ROAD 23807:55 am  1 12

2174 COUNTY ROAD 23158:00 am  1 13

E MCKINSEY ST & MCKINLEY AVE8:10 am  5 14

CECILE LN & E MCKINSEY ST8:11 am  1 15

GRATZ BROWN ELEMENTARY (MOEG)8:19 am -14 16

NORTH PARK ELEMENTARY (MOEN)8:24 am -6 17

16-GBE/NP-AM Monday

LOCATIONTIME #Stds

MMS8:10 am  0 1

1412 COUNTY RD 14708:28 am  0 2

1615 COUNTY ROAD 14708:29 am  0 3

1426 COUNTY RD 15008:35 am  0 4

1145 COUNTY ROAD 15008:36 am  0 5

4872 E HIGHWAY 248:38 am  0 6

1022 HWY YY8:41 am  0 7

3300 HIGHWAY YY8:44 am  0 8

3454 HWY YY8:45 am  0 9

3482 HWY YY8:46 am  0 10

5169 E HIGHWAY 248:52 am  0 11

1544 COUNTY ROAD 23808:55 am  0 12

2174 COUNTY ROAD 23159:00 am  0 13

E MCKINSEY ST & MCKINLEY AVE9:10 am  0 14

CECILE LN & E MCKINSEY ST9:11 am  0 15

GRATZ BROWN ELEMENTARY (MOEG)9:19 am  0 16

NORTH PARK ELEMENTARY (MOEN)9:24 am  0 17
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16-GBE/NP-PM

LOCATIONTIME #Stds

16

GRATZ BROWN ELEMENTARY (MOEG)3:50 pm  14 1

NORTH PARK ELEMENTARY (MOEN)4:00 pm  7 2

CECILE LN & E MCKINSEY ST4:05 pm -1 3

E MCKINSEY ST & MCKINLEY AVE4:07 pm -5 4

1412 COUNTY RD 14704:22 pm  0 5

1615 COUNTY ROAD 14704:23 pm -1 6

1426 COUNTY RD 15004:28 pm -1 7

1426 COUNTY RD 15004:28 pm  0 8

1145 COUNTY ROAD 15004:29 pm -3 9

4872 E HIGHWAY 244:31 pm -1 10

1022 HWY YY4:33 pm -1 11

3300 HIGHWAY YY4:35 pm -2 12

3454 HWY YY4:36 pm -1 13

3482 HWY YY4:37 pm -1 14

5169 E HIGHWAY 244:42 pm -1 15

5505 COUNTY RD 23204:45 pm -1 16

1544 COUNTY ROAD 23804:47 pm -1 17

2174 COUNTY ROAD 23154:53 pm -1 18

BUS BARN5:08 pm  0 19

17-GBE/SP-AM

LOCATIONTIME #Stds

17 Esry, Alisa

MOBERLY MIDDLE SCHOOL7:15 am  0 1

HUNTHAUSEN RD & ROBERTSON RD7:40 am  0 2

SCHUNEMAN ST & SPARKS AVE7:43 am  0 3

550 SPARKS AVE7:44 am  0 4

HAYNES AVE & N BUCHANAN ST7:46 am  1 5

E HINTON AVE DON'S TRAILER CT7:47 am  1 6

N HINKLEY ST & W HINTON AVE7:48 am  3 7

COLLINS AVE & EMERSON ST7:50 am  1 8

EMERSON ST & WATSON AVE7:51 am  1 9

BUCHANAN ST & EMERSON ST7:52 am  9 10

BUCHANAN ST & DILTZ ST7:53 am  4 11

HINKLEY ST & MYRA ST7:54 am  3 12

MYRA ST & ROTHWELL ST7:55 am  7 13

BURKHOLDER ST & MYRA ST7:56 am  4 14

619 CONCANNON ST- SWEET SHOP7:57 am  2 15

GRATZ BROWN ELEMENTARY (MOEG)8:05 am -20 16

SOUTH PARK ELEMENTARY (MOES)8:15 am -16 17

17-GBE/SP-AM Monday

LOCATIONTIME #Stds

Esry, Alisa

MOBERLY MIDDLE SCHOOL8:15 am  0 1

HUNTHAUSEN RD & ROBERTSON RD8:40 am  0 2

SCHUNEMAN ST & SPARKS AVE8:43 am  0 3

550 SPARKS AVE8:44 am  0 4

HAYNES AVE & N BUCHANAN ST8:46 am  0 5

E HINTON AVE DON'S TRAILER CT8:47 am  0 6

N HINKLEY ST & W HINTON AVE8:48 am  0 7

COLLINS AVE & EMERSON ST8:50 am  0 8

EMERSON ST & WATSON AVE8:51 am  0 9

BUCHANAN ST & EMERSON ST8:52 am  0 10

BUCHANAN ST & DILTZ ST8:53 am  0 11

HINKLEY ST & MYRA ST8:54 am  0 12

MYRA ST & ROTHWELL ST8:55 am  0 13

BURKHOLDER ST & MYRA ST8:56 am  0 14

619 CONCANNON ST- SWEET SHOP8:57 am  0 15

GRATZ BROWN ELEMENTARY (MOEG)9:05 am  0 16

SOUTH PARK ELEMENTARY (MOES)9:15 am  0 17

17-GBE/SP-PM

LOCATIONTIME #Stds

Esry, Alisa

GRATZ BROWN ELEMENTARY (MOEG)3:55 pm  17 1

SOUTH PARK ELEMENTARY (MOES)4:05 pm  14 2

619 CONCANNON ST- SWEET SHOP4:15 pm -2 3

BURKHOLDER ST & MYRA ST4:16 pm -4 4

MYRA ST & ROTHWELL ST4:17 pm -3 5

HINKLEY ST & MYRA ST4:18 pm -3 6

BUCHANAN ST & DILTZ ST4:19 pm -4 7

BUCHANAN ST & EMERSON ST4:20 pm -9 8

EMERSON ST & WATSON AVE4:21 pm -1 9

COLLINS AVE & EMERSON ST4:22 pm  0 10

N HINKLEY ST & W HINTON AVE4:24 pm -3 11

E HINTON AVE DON'S TRAILER CT4:25 pm -1 12

HAYNES AVE & N BUCHANAN ST4:26 pm -1 13

550 SPARKS AVE4:28 pm  0 14

SCHUNEMAN ST & SPARKS AVE4:29 pm  0 15

HUNTHAUSEN RD & ROBERTSON RD4:32 pm  0 16

BUS BARN4:45 pm  0 17
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